
Ladies Giant Slalom Official Result
Jury Technical Data
TD KANZAKI Nobuhiko JPN Name of Course      
Referee MATSUI Hiroki JPN Giant Course GS

Chief of Race NISHIZAWA Hiroki JPN Start               1620.0 m
Finish              1360.0 m
Vertical Drop       260.0 m
Homologation#     10819/12/12

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter OKAZAKI Yujin JPN Course setter YAMANOUCHI Ken JPN
Forerunners -A- TAKEFUSHI Tenta JPN Forerunners -A- TAKEFUSHI Tenta JPN

-B- MINEGISHI Koharu JPN -B- MINEGISHI Koharu JPN
-C- TOYA Wakana JPN -C- TOYA Wakana JPN

Number of gate 36(34) Number of gate 34(33)
Start time 08:37 Start time 12:22
Weather Cloudy Weather Fair
Snow condition Fresh Snow condition Fresh
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 7.0 / - 6.2 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 3.7 / - 3.4

Number of Competitors:59 F:1010
PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
1 13 307603 KOTSUGAI Seika 96 JPN    58.01 3    53.35 1  1:51.36 0.00
2 11 308378 KIRIKUBO Kizuna 04 JPN    57.95 2    53.82 3  1:51.77 3.72
3 5 308302 KOBAYASHI Mio 03 JPN    58.17 5    54.04 5  1:52.21 7.71
4 6 308146 HIRAI Wakana 01 JPN    57.85 1    54.50 10  1:52.35 8.98
5 10 308298 TANAKA Koharu 03 JPN    58.78 7    53.62 2  1:52.40 9.43
6 3 308173 KOSEKI Ami 01 JPN    58.78 7    53.90 4  1:52.68 11.97
7 2 308276 NAKAYAMA Misaki 03 JPN    58.54 6    54.42 9  1:52.96 14.51
8 8 308236 SUZUKI Hana 02 JPN    58.94 10    54.18 7  1:53.12 15.96
9 1 308094 KAMIMURA Nika 01 JPN    58.07 4    55.63 28  1:53.70 21.22

10 18 308144 BANDO Kaede 01 JPN    59.67 14    54.08 6  1:53.75 21.68
11 7 308380 KOYANAGI Karin 04 JPN    58.92 9    55.37 19  1:54.29 26.57
12 30 308389 UTSUMIYA Fuka 04 JPN    59.27 12    55.15 15  1:54.42 27.75
13 4 308238 HOSHIKAWA Miku 02 JPN    59.58 13    54.89 13  1:54.47 28.21
14 38 308484 YOSHIDA Shino 05 JPN    59.12 11    55.41 21  1:54.53 28.75
15 22 308243 KAYAMOTO Ryo 02 JPN  1:00.94 26    54.36 8  1:55.30 35.73
16 9 308109 IINO Mahiro 01 JPN    59.94 15    55.52 24  1:55.46 37.19
17 26 308482 ENDO Nana 05 JPN  1:00.17 18    55.32 18  1:55.49 37.46
18 19 308111 SATO Rinka 01 JPN  1:00.54 20    54.98 14  1:55.52 37.73
19 27 308393 YAMAMOTO Sawa 04 JPN  1:00.16 17    55.38 20  1:55.54 37.91
20 14 305824 MURAMATSU Akiko 81 JPN  1:00.77 23    54.80 12  1:55.57 38.18
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
21 17 307554 HARA Asuka 95 JPN  1:00.97 27    54.78 11  1:55.75 39.82
22 16 308114 ONO Ayaka 01 JPN  1:00.20 19    55.57 27  1:55.77 40.00
23 39 308516 MATSUMORI Saho 05 JPN  1:00.71 21    55.28 17  1:55.99 41.99
24 41 308517 KAMIJO Lenna 05 JPN  1:01.05 28    55.22 16  1:56.27 44.53
25 36 308481 YAMASHITA Rikobo 05 JPN  1:00.85 24    55.56 26  1:56.41 45.80
26 23 308139 MORIGUCHI Hikari 01 JPN  1:00.90 25    55.52 24  1:56.42 45.89
27 46 308258 KOBAYASHI Momoko 02 JPN  1:01.05 28    55.50 23  1:56.55 47.07
28 51 308453 TOYA Fu 05 JPN  1:00.08 16    56.54 32  1:56.62 47.71
29 12 308214 KOJIMA Sakura 02 JPN  1:01.29 30    55.46 22  1:56.75 48.89
30 37 308465 IKEMI Moe 05 JPN  1:00.72 22    56.34 31  1:57.06 51.70
31 31 308383 OZAKI Kaede 04 JPN  1:01.67 33    56.06 29  1:57.73 57.77
32 35 308303 TOKUTAKE Marin 03 JPN  1:01.76 35    56.15 30  1:57.91 59.41
33 56 308480 KAGAMI Yukino 05 JPN  1:01.54 31    56.84 34  1:58.38 63.67
34 50 308444 NAKAYA Yuzuka 05 JPN  1:01.70 34    56.69 33  1:58.39 63.76
35 42 308407 UMEZAWA Manaka 04 JPN  1:01.55 32    57.06 35  1:58.61 65.76
36 25 308385 SHIMIZU Yuna 04 JPN  1:01.84 36    57.26 40  1:59.10 70.20
37 43 308445 ONOZUKA Kokomi 05 JPN  1:02.05 37    57.06 35  1:59.11 70.29
38 45 308451 HOSODA Mitsuki 05 JPN  1:02.20 39    57.21 39  1:59.41 73.01
39 28 308212 SHIMURA Kano 02 JPN  1:02.17 38    57.44 41  1:59.61 74.82
40 57 308448 SHIMIZU Saya 05 JPN  1:02.64 40    57.19 38  1:59.83 76.82
41 33 308386 SUZUKI An 04 JPN  1:02.98 41    57.11 37  2:00.09 79.18
42 52 308458 OGURA Aika 05 JPN  1:03.38 43    57.86 42  2:01.24 89.61
43 44 308270 SEKIDO Aoi 02 JPN  1:03.38 43    59.14 43  2:02.52 101.22
44 54 308494 SHIMIZU Hinata 05 JPN  1:03.20 42    59.41 44  2:02.61 102.03
45 48 308242 IDA Rikako 00 JPN  1:04.56 46    59.62 45  2:04.18 116.27
46 34 308414 YAMAURA Aika 04 JPN  1:04.52 45    59.70 46  2:04.22 116.64
47 49 308440 IGARASHI Chiaki 04 JPN  1:05.49 47    59.78 47  2:05.27 126.16
48 58 308487 HASHIZUME Rino 02 JPN  1:05.81 48    59.82 48  2:05.63 129.42
49 55 308457 HARA Ayaki 05 JPN  1:07.73 49  1:03.88 49  2:11.61 183.66

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 15 308452 NAKAMURA Ririka 05 JPN
-2 21 308411 KUBO Noa 04 JPN
-3 29 308325 KUROIWA Saki 03 JPN
-4 32 308384 SATO Minori 04 JPN
-5 47 308408 HIRANUMA Miina 04 JPN

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]
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第 22回志賀高原アルペンステップアップポイントレース
Print Revision 14.Feb.2022 13・00:10

PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point 

03 JPN 

05 JPN 

05 JPN 

05 JPN 

03 JPN 

Did Not Start [2nd Run] 

-1 20 308301 ITO Marino 

-2 24 308470 SATO Shuka 

-3 53 308447 MIZUOCHI Niko 

Did Not Finish [2nd Run] 

-1 40 308521 KOBAYASHI Hotaru 

-2 59 308511 KOYO Karen 

o Disqualified [2nd Run] 

TD ko #878//之/ノ ー
14・02・2022/ Shigakogen(JPN) 
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第 22回志賀高原アルペンステップアップポイントレース
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PENALTY CALCULATION 

The best 10 at finish 

Result Bib Code Na町le Time FIS-Points Best 5 Race points 

1 13 307603 KOTSUGAI Seilくa 1:51.36 48.69 48.69 0.00 

2 11 308378 KIRIKUBO Kizuna 1:51.77 61.92 

3 5 308302 KOBAYASHI Mio 1: 52.21 67.69 

4 6 308146 HlRAI Wakana 1:52.35 62.14 

5 10 308298 TANAKA Iくoharu 1:52.40 60.05 60.05 9.43 

6 3 308173 KOSEKI Ami 1:52.68 60.88 60.88 11.97 

7 2 308276 NAKAYAMA Misaki 1:52.96 54.89 54.89 14.51 

8 8 308236 SUZUKI Hana 1:53.12 65.99 

9 1 308094 KAMIMURA Nika 1:53.70 58.18 58.18 

10 18 308144 BANDO Kaede 1:53.75 82.98 

The best 5 at start 

1 13 307603 KOTSUGAI Seilくa 1:51.36 48.69 

7 2 308276 NAKAYAMA Misaki 1:52.96 54.891 

9 1 308094 KAMIMURA Nika 1:53.70 58.18 

5 10 308298 TANAKA Koharu 1:52.40 60.05 

6 3 308173 KOSEKI Ami 1:52.68 60.88 

TOTALS 

(B) FIS Points of best 5 at sta代

(A) FIS Points of best 5 to finish in top 10 

(C) Race Points of corresponding competitors 

282.亘皇

282.69 

57.13 

Calculated penalty 

(A) 282.69 + (B) 282.69 -(C) 57.13 = 508.25 : 10 = 亘皇室呈

Correction value(Z) 生旦旦

Category Adder 主主旦

(Minimum 23.00/ Maximum 999.00) 

Penalty applied 53.83 

TD KANZAKI NobuhilくO #878 //つ~I ~ 
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Timing & Data Technical Report Alpine 

Location Shigakogen Category FIS - 2022 
Nation JPN Competition Giant Slalom (GS) Season 

Event name The 22nd. SHIGAKOGEN Gender Women 
Alpine Step up Point Rac巴 Competition 6674 

Competition 14.02.22 National race code 5245 Codex 
Date 

TIMING DEVICES Brand/Company Model Serial No Homologation No 

System A Timer (at finish) SEIKO CT-400 300454 SE1.002T.11 

System B Timer (at finish) SEIKO CT-400 302115 SE1.002T.11 

Timer A Start (if used) 

Timer B Start (if used) 

Start Device SEIKO SG900 432779 SEI.S93.14 

Start Clock I Beep 

Finish Cell A SEIKO PBU-1000 SMZA1020 SEI.L99.16 

Finish Cell B SEIKO PBU-900 SMZA1010 SEI.L98.16 

Photo Finish A 

Photo Finish B 

TIMING SUPPORT DEVICES Brand/Company Model Specifications 

Video finish 

Result software Software company Software name/version 

H.K AND MID PROJECT 

Connection to start System A 

Cable 

SYNCHRONIZATION System A System B 
(at finish) (at finish) 

Syncronization time 08:00:00 

Syncronization confirmation 08・01:00.379 08:01 :00.379 

TIMIING 1st Run 

71me of dnaey1(1T1mOe Dc)aelcxuplraetsit sed ln precfS10n 
used for net time calculalions equal 10 lhe System A System B 
precision of the liming device 

Start TOD First 08:40:03.067 08:40:03.067 

Finish TOD First 08:41:01.142 08:41:01.137 

Net Time System A I BIB First 1 

Start TOD Last 09:36:38.691 09:36:38.774 

Finish TOD Last 09:37:44.915 09:37:44.999 

Net Time System A I BIB Last 01 :06.221 59 

Net Time System A I BIB Best 00:57.851 6 

Iwere all悶 Jltsfrom sy山 mAつ 同訂~
Comments run 1 

The backup battery capacity built into the power supply unit had 
been reduced 
A temporary voltage drop occurred and the data of the memory in 
the timer were los 
The power supply was replaced and the all data was manually input 
from the paper strip. 

2021.1.3 

System B Voice connection 

Cable 

Hand 

07:50:00 

Hand 

08:40:04.642 

08:41 :01.098 

09:36:38.862 

09:37:45.027 

Comments run 2 

2nd Run 

System A System B Hand 

12:24:58.469 12:24:58.499 12:24:58.602 

12:25:53.691 12:25:53.717 12:25:53.696 

00:55.221 41 

12:49:59.049 12:49:59.084 12:49:59.153 

12:51:02.933 12:51 :02.984 12:51:02.816 

01・03.881 55 

F定。佐RATIONINTERNATIONALをひESKI 

INTERNATIONAL SKI FEDERATlON 

INTERNATlONALER SKI VERBAND 

Created on 2022-02-1412・59・45 page 1 of 2 Timing R巴port6.2.3 



女女女女女 成成成(日日日のの)
Jury Technical Data
TD KANZAKI Nobuhiko JPN Name of Course      
Referee MATSUI Hiroki JPN Giant Course GS

Chief of Race NISHIZAWA Hiroki JPN Start               1620.0 m
Finish              1360.0 m
Vertical Drop       260.0 m
Homologation#     10819/12/12

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter OKAZAKI Yujin JPN Course setter YAMANOUCHI Ken JPN
Forerunners -A- TAKEFUSHI Tenta JPN Forerunners -A- TAKEFUSHI Tenta JPN

-B- MINEGISHI Koharu JPN -B- MINEGISHI Koharu JPN
-C- TOYA Wakana JPN -C- TOYA Wakana JPN

Number of gate 36(34) Number of gate 34(33)
Start time 08:37 Start time 12:22
Weather Cloudy Weather Fair
Snow condition Fresh Snow condition Fresh
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 7.0 / - 6.2 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 3.7 / - 3.4

競競競競:59 F:1010
順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺｺ 氏氏 県　氏 所所 １日本 ２日本 合合 ポポポポ

1 13 03008646 小小 聖聖 栃栃 宇宇宇スススススス    58.01 3    53.35 1  1:51.36 0.00
2 11 03017786 切切切 絆 長長 白白白白    57.95 2    53.82 3  1:51.77 3.72
3 5 03016699 小小 美美 長長 佐切長聖白白    58.17 5    54.04 5  1:52.21 7.71
4 6 03013166 平平 若若 学学 同同同女学    57.85 1    54.50 10  1:52.35 8.98
5 10 03017466 田田 小小 新新 新平白白    58.78 7    53.62 2  1:52.40 9.43
6 3 03014183 小小 杏杏 学学 青青女学    58.78 7    53.90 4  1:52.68 11.97
7 2 03016511 田中 美美 中山 日女中山白日学白    58.54 6    54.42 9  1:52.96 14.51
8 8 03014817 鈴栃 英 学学 青中学青女学    58.94 10    54.18 7  1:53.12 15.96
9 1 03014461 上上 仁仁 学学 青中学青女学    58.07 4    55.63 28  1:53.70 21.22

10 18 03014129 坂坂 楓 学学 専専女学    59.67 14    54.08 6  1:53.75 21.68
11 7 03017771 小小 花花 長長 飯中白白    58.92 9    55.37 19  1:54.29 26.57
12 30 03018993 宇宇宇 楓仁 岐岐 飛飛白中白白    59.27 12    55.15 15  1:54.42 27.75
13 4 03016214 干干 美美 学学 立立女学    59.58 13    54.89 13  1:54.47 28.21
14 38 03019501 吉田 梓梓 中山 日女中山白日学白    59.12 11    55.41 21  1:54.53 28.75
15 22 03015758 栢日 涼 学学 立立立女学  1:00.94 26    54.36 8  1:55.30 35.73
16 9 03013137 飯長 ままま 学学 日日日日女学    59.94 15    55.52 24  1:55.46 37.19
17 26 03019993 遠遠 なな 中山 九九学九  1:00.17 18    55.32 18  1:55.49 37.46
18 19 03013094 佐遠 花花 学学 専専女学  1:00.54 20    54.98 14  1:55.52 37.73
19 27 03018452 中日 紗紗 長長 飯中白白  1:00.16 17    55.38 20  1:55.54 37.91
20 14 03004152 上村 晶女 北北北 札札ｱｱｱｱｱｱｱｺｱｱｱｺｱ  1:00.77 23    54.80 12  1:55.57 38.18
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順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺｺ 氏氏 県　氏 所所 １日本 ２日本 合合 ポポポポ

21 17 03007835 原 杏杏花 神神干 K-LINE SKI CLUB  1:00.97 27    54.78 11  1:55.75 39.82
22 16 03014119 女長 彩彩 学学 日日日日女学  1:00.20 19    55.57 27  1:55.77 40.00
23 39 03020311 村青 早切 白高 白高学高白白  1:00.71 21    55.28 17  1:55.99 41.99
24 41 03020025 上上 蓮神 坂東 坂東女女学青白日学  1:01.05 28    55.22 16  1:56.27 44.53
25 36 03019584 中山 りりり 中山 日女中山白日学白  1:00.85 24    55.56 26  1:56.41 45.80
26 23 03017051 青森 まひり 学学 同同同女学  1:00.90 25    55.52 24  1:56.42 45.89
27 46 03015222 小小 桃女 学学 秋田女学  1:01.05 28    55.50 23  1:56.55 47.07
28 51 03017774 戸戸 楓 長長 長長長長女学青白白  1:00.08 16    56.54 32  1:56.62 47.71
29 12 03015586 小小 美咲 学学 法法女学  1:01.29 30    55.46 22  1:56.75 48.89
30 37 03019602 池池 萌 福平 福平福福女学福所福  1:00.72 22    56.34 31  1:57.06 51.70
31 31 03017874 尾尾 楓 新新 小関学九白白  1:01.67 33    56.06 29  1:57.73 57.77
32 35 03016683 德德 真真 長長 佐切長聖白白  1:01.76 35    56.15 30  1:57.91 59.41
33 56 03018497 鏡 雪梓 中山 中日学九白日学白  1:01.54 31    56.84 34  1:58.38 63.67
34 50 03019285 田中 柚花 岐岐 岐岐岐岐白白  1:01.70 34    56.69 33  1:58.39 63.76
35 42 03018023 梅梅 眞眞 群白 沼田女女白白  1:01.55 32    57.06 35  1:58.61 65.76
36 25 03017769 長清 優神 長長 飯中白白  1:01.84 36    57.26 40  1:59.10 70.20
37 43 03019843 小長小 眞美 新新 小関学九白白  1:02.05 37    57.06 35  1:59.11 70.29
38 45 03020169 細田 光光 神神干 白白女女白日学白  1:02.20 39    57.21 39  1:59.41 73.01
39 28 03016134 同上 可梓 学学 日日女女日日女学  1:02.17 38    57.44 41  1:59.61 74.82
40 57 03019828 長清 紗紗 新新 六日六白白  1:02.64 40    57.19 38  1:59.83 76.82
41 33 03018252 鈴栃 杏 栃栃 足足女福所白白  1:02.98 41    57.11 37  2:00.09 79.18
42 52 03019252 小小 愛花 長長 飯中白白  1:03.38 43    57.86 42  2:01.24 89.61
43 44 03015423 小戸 あああ 坂東 石平スポススSC  1:03.38 43    59.14 43  2:02.52 101.22
44 54 03019517 長清 陽 群白 嬬嬬白白  1:03.20 42    59.41 44  2:02.61 102.03
45 48 03019278 平田 理理女 学学 同同同女学  1:04.56 46    59.62 45  2:04.18 116.27
46 34 03018316 中山 愛花 新新 新平白白  1:04.52 45    59.70 46  2:04.22 116.64
47 49 03018463 五五五 千千 長長 女六大陽白白  1:05.49 47    59.78 47  2:05.27 126.16
48 58 03021820 橋橋 りの 学学 同同同女学  1:05.81 48    59.82 48  2:05.63 129.42
49 55 03022976 原 彩彩 福平 福平福福女学福所福  1:07.73 49  1:03.88 49  2:11.61 183.66

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 15 03020350 田上 凛凛花 栃栃 足足女学福所白日学

-2 21 03018565 切切 梓愛 福平 福平福福女学福所福

-3 29 03019507 黒黒 美 群白 嬬嬬白白

-4 32 03018514 佐遠 穂 中山 九九学九

-5 47 03018037 平沼 未若 群白 坂東東女岐東白白

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]
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順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺｺ 氏氏 県　氏 所所 １日本 ２日本 合合 ポポポポ

Did Not Start  [2nd Run]
-1 20 03016685 伊遠 麻理梓 長長 小北白白

-2 24 03019826 佐遠 珠花 新新 新平白白

-3 53 03019403 清水 日女 新新 小関学九白白

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 40 03019399 小小 蛍 新新 八北白白

-2 59 03023987 小小 ひかか 神神干 日日女女女学福所白

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]
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SAJペナルティーポイント計算表

競技終了時のBest 10
順順 Bib Code 氏氏 Time SAJ-Points Best 5 Race points

1 13 03008646 小小 聖聖  1:51.36 20.36 20.36 0.00
2 11 03017786 切切切 絆  1:51.77 21.92 21.92 3.72
3 5 03016699 小小 美美  1:52.21 32.12 - -
4 6 03013166 平平 若若  1:52.35 31.52 - -
5 10 03017466 田田 小小  1:52.40 13.26 13.26 9.43
6 3 03014183 小小 杏杏  1:52.68 27.36 27.36 11.97
7 2 03016511 田中 美美  1:52.96 26.92 26.92 14.51
8 8 03014817 鈴鈴 英  1:53.12 27.97 - -
9 1 03014461 上上 仁仁  1:53.70 32.46 - -

10 18 03014129 坂坂 楓  1:53.75 50.78 - -

競技開始時のBest 5
5 10 03017466 田田 小小  1:52.40 13.26

29 12 03015586 小小 美咲  1:56.75 19.73
1 13 03008646 小小 聖聖  1:51.36 20.36
2 11 03017786 切切切 絆  1:51.77 21.92
7 2 03016511 田中 美美  1:52.96 26.92

合計
(B) 競競競競競のBest 5 SAJ-Points 102.19
(A) 競競競競競上順10順田のBest 5 SAJ-Points 109.82
(C) 相相すす選選のののののののの 39.63

計算ペナルティー
(A) 109.82 + (B) 102.19 - (C) 39.63 = 172.38 : 10 = 17.24

補正値(Z) 0.00
カテゴリー加算値 3.00

(Minimum 23.00 / Maximum 999.00)
採用ペナルティー 23.00
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